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Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment,

Term of enrollment,

, 190

. ) years



Application for Enrollment in a Nonreservation School.

(For a child not envolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the United States assuming the care, education, and maintenance in

Hhe Tnited States Tadisn Schoolat,. oo Cual e = , of

(Name of ehild) l_}:‘\ex.-! (Wﬂmqﬁ—hﬂv]

q::u-»{ Head P. 0., State of ¥ Y2 @86 jlo hereby voluntarily consent

and agree to. 244 enrollment in said school for a period of #*Z77. years, and also obligate

ljﬁt less th in '} )

and bind myself to abide by all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

I further say that the-seid-ehitdwas born at. G ay Head  onTrzax ibjasb,
(Date.)
that the father, . a’bc‘—""g“’f’ﬁ l ”@dmﬂ woeR o 5 Indian of the %‘ws =

(Name of father.) (Is or was. ) tl')esrwe

A2l [
Tribe located at. g C'-A'lhu'“ ad _Agency; that he‘left the tribe about Qg b, 19 0 H

(Avproximate date.)

that the mother, ottt S A Wiadinon af 0 Tndian of the fS3€ice W05

(Name.) (s or wa‘s) (Degree.)

Aicd s
Tribe located at cl CV"{H“LeC“’d _Agency, and‘haﬁ the tribe about }Oee *3,1%9 H : that

{Apm oxxmat,e date. ]

the said child was born and reared in the United States, and now actually resides therein: and that
he has attended the followmg schools:

NAME OF SCHOOL—FUBLIC, GOVERNMLN'I. DATE OF . DATE OF | CAUSE OF
OR MISSION. LOCATED AT— ENROLLMENT. DISCHARGE. DISCHARGE. GRADE.

Pbkia Seheet  GayTidead 1494 1549 %;«mdm

this. &7 day ot Oolottrm ... 1% 7
Tvm witnesses:

(NorTe.—Every blank in this application must be properly filled out by the applicant, in his own handwntmg if possible. The signature, whether
by mark or otherwise, must be attested by two witnesses.)

AFF[DAV]T.
> Cioy E%% do hereby swear that the statements made in the

'ahow apphm ion are true.

[‘;.1,_ nature of a]s;)hcaul. ) (Par rnt s,uard Idrt or ne‘(t of: km 1

Sworn to and subseribed before me this 2/ 'LJ day of m}—-— 190¢'7"

ild is

-mlhml With “ch the

(Naode.-—This application and affidavit must be executed before some officer authorized to acly
living; if the parents are dead, by the guardian or next of kin.)



“XCertificate of Physician. : / V

/Ml/b ‘(:té , a practicing physici 0 of . L"’J/ }/1'(%7

, do hereby certify that I have carefully examined L A MM-L«

¥

the child named in this application, and find that \ﬂ""‘\ is in proper physical condition to attend
school, and is not afflicted with tuberculosis or other disease which would be a menace to the health

of other pupils. P{,\ .
(Ue

e 24 daof

Vouchers of Disinterested Persons.

VOUCHER No 1l
Méz& >
fBusmeq-; (_ailmg- or [}Jafe‘{smn)

, do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with

: f@?%dwm who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-

ments therein are true; that 1T am acquainted with . =%
(Name of Child.)

he is known and recognized in the community in which helivesas an Indian; that in my opinion

he can not receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that '%(__ ta

VOUCHER No. 2.

o e o s

{Business, ealling, or pu:fesamn )

/W&KW‘U( /é(’é% sl . do hereby certify that I am personally acquainted with
ziwm\ z;ﬁc/%adbdfm« ..., who makes the foregoing application; that I believe his state-
ments therein are true; that I am acquainted wit-h...ﬂZ. 147 /j ,/% : that

(Name of chll(l 1
he is known and recognized in the community in which helives as an Indian; and that in my opinion

he eannot receive proper and adequate schooling at home for the reason that <t /e ) el

—f?{ﬁ'?—f”{c e Cudug/a M;ﬂ\

This LL AT day ot ém : i /‘7




Certificate of School Physician.

I hereby certify that on ... ey 1 TNAAE 8 careful examination
(As soon after arrival as possible.)
of the physical condition of e e itResehild amed 1o the fore-
going application, and found. S ol )
I therefore recommend that the said chﬂd be ‘_ * ___enrolled in this school.
“‘.._ 7
bty dayof.. - T lﬂﬂﬁs

_ School szjé'iéimi..

INDORSEMENT.

A child showing one-sixteenth or less Indian blood, whose parents live on an Indian reservation,
Indian fashion, who, if debarred from the Government schools, could not obtain an education, may be
permitted in the reservation day and boarding schools, but it is preferable that it be not transfer
to a nonreservation school, without permission from the Office. Children showing one-eighth or’ &8
Indian blood, whose parents do not live on an Indian reservation, whose home is among white people
where there are churches and schools, who are presumed to have adopted the white man’s
and customs, and are to all intents and purposes white people, are debarred from enrollment i
Government nonreservation and reservation schools. Superintendents, in all cases where dou
as to the degree of Indian blood of a child proposed for transfer, should fully satisfy thems
the facts by affidavits from reliable persons, which affidavits must be kept on file at the school?

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken toany other'noh- ¢
reservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Af-- b~
fairs, and Superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their schools. L_:f

A pupil dismissed from school for cause must not be enrolled in any other school without the per-
mission of the Commissioner of Indian Affairs. Full fa{,ts must be submltted with each request.




PHYSICAL RECORD,

CARLISLE INDIAN SCHOOL.
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Record of Graduates and Returned Students,

’ U. S. INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.
A Sgg) vl
J

............................. September ) PO . |

NAME .. — —-.....L.y;}]g},n.,,.ﬂl‘..a.‘.’.tl'l.(—l....i.iﬂ.d,j_.s 8 e e e

1. Areyoinmarried and if80 10 WHOMMY ... oo oo e i oo s e

=0

: & RN ‘onontwr Straat Naw IadTfary Ty e e
2. What is yeur present address?..... ...+ ©:9 County Strcet lew Jedford,llass.

3. Did you attend or graduate from any other schools after leaving Carlisle? 10 ___Give names of

schools and dates if possible ... ..

T T —— = =

4. What is your present occupation? . . e M. 5 1 - (o W s 2 s I L0 - SO L

5. Tell something of your present home.......... 1y. hone is on. the rockr cosst of

llassachusetts -overlooking the Vineyard -Sound, -8 ver¥ prominent

way-taken -by-ocean-stesmers 4o dgw Tork o e —

6. What property in the way of land, stock, buildings, or money do you have? I heve a Tarn
and. a.yoke. . of oxen and two cows and a few small buildings neces-
sary for simple farm life. . ot ol I et P

7. Have you been in the Indian Service? In what positions? How long ineach? . .

(Over)



9. Tell me anything else of interest connected with vour life:

There is nothing to relate in regard to my life- Only I
find ia the .daily.pace of civilization it is most essential

for a young man to be successful to have an "Invincible Spirit

and Fidelity in all things."

Respeetfully Yours,

SLrwucL;TTAAsxciLa§45

LB
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October 11, 1913.

Mr. Lyman B. Madison,
379 County Street,
New Bedford, Mass.

Dear Friend:=-

I was very glad, indeed, to receive
your letter of recent date, and to know of your
continued suecess and ambition in life. You may
well continue %o follow the *Invineible spirit
and Fidelity in all things,” It will be well
for you to receive all the education which you can,
and if you can continue in school you will never
regret it later on in life. Let me hear from you
from time to time. I am always glad %o receive
tidings from cur returned students and graduates.

Sinecerely your friend,

HF: SR Superintendant.



1-567 a

Department of the Ti% |

_Supt. U. S. Indian School
Carlisle

Pennsylvania

Name - Crne 1@- m%w-

i A (Please give name by which enrolled ‘and also present or married name.) -

Tribe M‘, w L
Present Address N8| Hansh ©1- Tl Ninmey. “Winns .
Former Address 3"(q CW.:L* &2 M_ﬁ_‘“’%d-ww.

we heard from you last.)

Present Occupation '\Q_ag.q_w & el o =

Remarks: ) s =14 Gy W ad 6 d-.o-#,
] s b Pt o T Wi
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#379 County Street,
New Bedford,Mess.,

L

Dr.Allen,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Pe.,

. =5 Dear BSir:

e

For some little time have had in mind of reﬁérfing
Priseille to you- You probably know that she has been in
Sassacuin Consumptive Camp ever gince ghe left Carlisle
and ‘for a while seemingiy was gaining, bat for the past
week or so she has not done so well- she is in bed and

& ie very thin, has bowel complaint and some temperature.

I am afraid thet she will not get up again but she
thinks she will and says that she is going to write to
you. However hope she will piek up again and be about
a8 I know she will ne%er be well sgain.

i am fine and dandy for an old man and am working
as second man in a garage. Would be delighted to hear
from you occassionally. Remember me to Miss Guest and
Mrs.Wilder and HUr.Myers.

Yours most respectfully,

December ninth, ﬁ*1 aﬂ:1~77 §r i

LBl
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July 27, 1917.

Commissioner of Indian Affa irs,
W&Bhingt on, DC.

Sir:

Reference is made to your letter
of April 1917, in which you direet attention
to that paragraph of the Declaration of
Policy in the Admingetration of Indien Affairs
which refers to Inifan students vwho have
completed the course of instruction in the
Government schoods, being declared campetent.

_ In accordsnce with these direetions
I have the honor te report theat Lyme son,
2 5/6 blood Pokomot Indiam, 30 N'EE% age,
passed his examinations end on Mey 24, 1817, was
groduated from this school in FRTtEE in.
accordance with the tentative coursw or STudy «

Lyman is the san of Charles Browne
snd Loulse Jeffers kadison of Gay Head, Mnss.
His father is & sailor and both parents have
& fair country school educatione Coming from
zassachusetts Lyman has no property whetsocsver
under the control of the GCovernment. He was &
poor boy and the only money he obteined while
enrclled at the school was by his own efforts.

Principal Blair and Mr. Roy H. Eradley,
Direotor of Mechsnic Arts, report thet Lyman is
peculiar to himself. 0Ff speculstive ancestiry
and elmost fantastic in sppesrsnce he is, notwith~
standing, & charscter of same impor tance. He is
2 barn leader, absolutely fearless in the fsce
of opposition or difficulties. He is polished
in manners, deferential to women, =and has greet
respect for authority and position. He is studious
of things only that amesl to him, is very fluent
in speech and likes to talk. He is meture and
mzkes decisions quickly.




- 7/2%/17

Lyman ie in good health and eareful
in spending money. He is now at the Ford Factory
and is sbsolutely eapadle of meneging his cwn
affairs. The Govermment hss never had any control
over these indisns and no restrictions mave ever
been imposed upon him or his property. There osn
be no question but that this young wean, who wes
major of the cadet corps here, is amply able to marege
his own affairs.

The pspers are eunclosed.

Very truly yours,

JF3R Superintendent.



Lyman Madison

25
£ 153-19 -
RIBE: "~ Pokonot
" DEGREE OF BLOOD: 5/6.
GRADUATED: Tentative Cowmrse
COURSE PURSUZED: Painting
HEATLTH: Good

EQOW PERSONRE FUI'DS ARE HANWDLED:

Careful in spending money.
BIOGRAPEICAL SKETCH:
- He is the son of Charles Browne and Louisa Jeffers
lMadison of Gay Head, Massachusetts. His father is a sailor and both
parents have & fair country school edusatione He has farmed on the
outing amd worked in hospidal. plumbing shop, and in paint shop.
He is now at the Ford Factory.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE



Qet. 7th, 1915.

Wr. Lymsn Madison,
Gsy Head, Hasacohunoitss
My dear Friend:

It ie t0 be reszrefted that your return
o Carlisle has been delaged, dut I mgree with yon
that it is yowr Quty $o stay with yonr grand-nother
during puch fime &8 she may De in need of Auch Serv-
' 4ces as you can render. It is hoped that an irprove-
ment in her condition can soon be reported.

The stanps you enclosed with your fevor of
" ODotober the 4th have been sent 4o ouwr Printing Depart-
ment with & reguest 4hat credit be given you for the
amount on your suhseription to the APROW,

Hoping you will not heve to give up the idea
of returning to Carlisle, I remain, with best wishes,

Your friend,

HEl. Superintendent.
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TRADE RECORD, CARLISLE.
Jan., 1, 19/,/t0 June 30, IQ/d
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August 22nd, 1913,

Mr. Lyman Madison,
761 Davol St., Fall Piver, Hsss.

iy dear Friend:

T™is is to acknowledpe receipt of your
favor of August the 17th and to advise that I will
be pleased $0 receive you again as & student here
if you ean arrange to pay for your transportation
to Carlisle,

Hoping that you will continue to do well
and thet you will let me know when we may expect you,
I remain,

Your friend,

HEM, Superintendent.
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> September 19th,1813.

¥Mr,Lyman Madison,
751 Raval 8%.,
Fall River, Maas.
Dear Friend,
I have your favor of the l6th enclosing money ordsr
for 5,00 which has been placed to your account,

Your friend,

Superintendent,
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September 11%h,1813.

d#z.Lyman iadison,
851 Davol St.,
¥a2ll River, Mass.

Dear Friend,
I have your favor of the 3rd enclosing money order

for 30.00 which has been piaced to your eredit, Am glad to know
that you are saving your money and will make another daposit socn.

Your friend,

V.H.M, Superintendent,
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April 29th, 1914,

Mr., Igman Hadison,
Gay Head, Masaachnsetis,

My dear Friend: -

Replying o your lettor of April the 24th,
this 18 to state that you may return 10 Garl&aiﬁ and
that then an effort will be made at onee t0 #fecure
vou & place under our Outing Hystens

Thare &re & nunmnher of appnlications now on
file, mostly for farm help, %hat can not be considered
becsuse wo dc not have boys énongh to supply the de-
mand, so that the good racnr& vou had made here in
the past sﬁould ontitle to consideration for one of
the very best nlaces available,

Yery truly yours,

o, Superviser in Chargo.



Tl few
Fngland
Steamship
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August 17, 1914,

Captain Appleby
8. 8. Comacnwealth
Fall Riyver, Mass.

Dear Jirt-

I enclese herewith a letter which ILyman Madison
hag dbrought to me asking me to forward it to you,

Lyman arrived at the school last Friﬁ&y evening
and has been re-enrelled to complete hisoriginal Tive-year
term which expires next spring.

very ’ truly yours

. Supervisor in Charge.
NRD-Inc. j



May 8th, 1914,

Mr. Iyman Madison,
761 Duvol 8t,, Fall River, Mass,

My dear Friend:

It will be entirely agreoable to me %0 have
ron rerpin at work in the position you have succeeded
in finding for yourself, and I assure you that you have
rr best wishes for snccess in it.

If you f£ind 1% %o yowr advantage to return %o
garliale &t the opening nf-tha new 8chool ye&r in Sep-
tember I will then he glaa-tn hear from you regarding
the arrangements it will be necessary to make,

Very truly yours,

HEM, Suapervisor in Cherge.
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Name of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Home Address

/A

Tribe

/
. — =] — — - - |
| [
‘E?‘fr:jce (J Ea{‘:’aﬁge Shop | AN | FED. | MASL | ARR: | MAY. | JUNE | JULY | AUS. | SEPT. | OOT. | NOV: | pee; | (TIIALSH
Patron ' © Locality | ' | s ik
3 Days in |
TWV\ q._ | |} L School | | |
. () L} | { } i
Address R. R. Station | | | |
Conduct | - ‘le
T Wb Ga. | L by
Recommended by f Grade in I
School Ability q_‘j gj 29
Grade of Home Church | | ' |
Health Ij @ :Q{ | |
[ |
t | {
Date of \ Date — T Earnin g i I I
Quting LO 2 I L‘- - Lb Heturnad?* 5 ‘“/d Wages | @ﬂq /{ | C} | ' |
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OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL

Name of Student Home Address Tribe
- 1 | | |
at Date of | ; ' TOTAL OR
Eﬂfmn” B e SHen JAN. | FEB. | MAR. APR. | MAY | JUNE | suLy | AuG. | SEPT. oOCT. | .| DEC. AVERAGE
Localit i
Patron ocality Dave it
School I
Address R. R. Station |
Conduct
|
Recommended by Grade in
School Ability | |
|
; | i
Grade of Home Church
| Health ’
i |
Date of Date Earnings |
Quting Returned Wages
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R T 36(3/ REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE ‘ syt

NAME AT CARLISLE . AN /}7 A &/3 e
PRESENT NAME f

INFORMATION
DATE THROUGH ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST | GRADE
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Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need

| of Federal aid.
\ ' )
\ Date of report. GV"*_"_? :':_P[J__i_cli“'\

> \
Name of child.____ L‘VVW__M_ Age . _\_‘_L_f.______ Gra_ld@.%?’?‘?‘f‘:ﬁ.j;-

Home post office Fet s -1 ‘L—‘——v——J g et S sl ol oy Sl

' il s
Tl‘il)eh___%_j-wﬂ 1' _";\_"_’-_I_‘;"-_":"____ Degree of Indian blood . ____: "'%" ______________
. ~ .
How many acres of land do you t)\\-‘ll_,M lL““—""‘"‘-’ Epeation. o T __?T)f‘_"i"_ =

)
St bg’b“;:‘ j.‘l"-‘b—:‘l-u_ T‘l/u‘"“'-‘—"——‘:— Wu: .....................................
What is the annual income from your land M S s s W oAy | B SO A (L

. SR T
Do you have any other income . . . \—’LW- Lok o L Howr thtch - S e

Is your father living . _ _

Father’'s name

0 =l sy
Is he a citizen__ __ o

How much land does he own .. L&’b—v-l |'L‘4-f-=~—- Allotment No_ ____ _____

Whitisitsestimated walie: .- oo o oS o B =t L oty o
What is the annual income from his land. _____ W:_ e TR SRR

Does he'have any other ineeme:-— - . - - . ..o g

It so, how much

Is she a citizen______ .

How much land does your mother own e Allotment No

What is its estimated value____ ________



What is the annual income from her land__..__. __ __ _____. _M _______________________________

DPoes she have any otherincome_ ... - - . = ... M

| BT A o 15 K0 el o s D VE e T e I = i S T s

Does your mother pay taxes on herland or on personal property. . .. ___]('_'g-."::‘-_-&-v:-:—»-—-vl

With whom do you make your home g’f"‘"ﬂ_ﬁu\& _____ B _‘-'“;""‘:1 ‘P"‘.""‘Tﬂf{ j_w 5

How many rooms in the house

< ,
How many livein the house___ .__ __ ___ .. S e L W

Howemany teachers employedthere. '~ == == | o = S
How many grades maintained ~____ ___ . __

How many months of school each year_ .. _YeVTt—t i ‘_'/‘Mi—*'-ﬁ""_'_-f_‘:" .‘_'fk'_—.:‘-x..____. -

Did you ever attend a public school . _____ : ] s e T, S B R T
IEse: hoawslones, 0 o0 S o B R R e e = WHerelr: ©a s =t e e e e e e
! T

How many brothers of school'age have yom. - . oo Zois S L o eirnn e
How many sistersof:scheolage have Vol - - ot et e e
Avetheyinschool . .. .. o= R R e R b it o B
Whepa s ot o e Bt e I N e B e R

Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:

Superintendent.

NOTE.—One of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistance of the superintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Gfawrnmem
aid there is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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June 6, 1917.

Ers, Ann J. Foster,
Gay Head, Mass.

Dear ladam:

Replying to your letter relative
to your nephew Lyman Madison I have to advise
that he left a wmatroit, Michigen,
where he will work for the Pord Motor Company.

His present address is 79 La Belle
Avenue, Highland Tark, lichigan.

Lyman has done very good work here
and received his diploms on lisy 23, If you wish
to write to him you can locete him at the addruss

gi"ﬂo

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.
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July 11, 1917%7.

Br. Lymen Medison,
Highisnd Park,
Detroit, Michigan.
Dear friend:

%11l you please settle with
¥e G. Lilley and Company far the enclosed
bill, smounting to 27¢, which is the cost
of csome buttons which you ordered while
yoﬁ were at Carlisle.

Yery truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
ENC.



10-11-16-251\;/
Please remit by check on e
Lodger Folto 2 2L

Columbus, New York, Bos-} ~— 7 —~— 777
ton, Philadelphis, or by Post
Offi Ex. M order.

e Corumbus, O,

STATEMENT

i 51777

%WMMW

%(OZ/DZQWW
Laclocte O

All Drafts and Money Orders should be made payable’
Interest Charged on all Invoices not paid at Maturity.

PLEASE RETURN THIS WITH YOUR REPLY

Remittance must be made direct to us. No one is authgrized te receipt for us

/ey | TERMS: 27 Jecsy” |
7 7 st To Bal. Ren’d. 7‘ f
To Mdse.

7%7 6 236~ /o9 | 27

[ & > ]

We hand you above memorandum of account for
verification. Of this account there is now due
& ¢ We will thank you very much if you
will favor us with a remittance covering same.
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Lugust 27, 1917,

Medison,
Highlma Park,
Detroit, Miche.

Dear Lymen:

I bave been internding to thank
you for the Super-Sonvenir of the Ford Plant
which you sent me. I wos, of courss, very
mach interested in it, but 1 epprecisted it
chiefly becouse is showed that you had not
forgotten me personally or ths school.

The new term will begin & week
from tomorrow. I think we will heve en
attendance during fthe year equsl to last
year. This will be gocd, of esgigse, because
$he wer will keep away 2 great many of the
older boyse

Fore Buffslio is very 11l with
append icitis. It was necessary for her to
underge an operation. She is getting slong
as well as can he expected £2nd we hope thet
she will be up and arocund soon.

Thenking you sgain for your thought-
fulnesa, I remsain

Very sincerely,

Superintendent



PN -
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October 16, 1017.

Hre As Be wintey
BDept. of Bducatlon Ford Motor Co.,
Detrais, Michisen . '

Dear Siri-

13th inst relative fe Lyman ¥adisont's

I an In receipt of your letter dated the
note for

§50.00 and complying with your request, I an

enclesing a ochecx for the ahove amcunt fron

Lyman*'s account te setile his indsbtedness.
Yery traly yours

Superintendent.



MNEY FORD, Presicen:z
L.KLINGENSMITH, Vice PresB Treas
IDSEL B FORD. Secretany

FACTORY AND GENERAL OFFICES
DETROIT

Detroit, U. S. A.  gciober 13th, 1717,

ALl STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES,ACCIDENTS. FIRES,OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND QUR CONTROLAND ALL
CONTRACTS ASE SUBJECT TD APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION.

RE: Lyman Madison,

This employee signed a note for $50.00 payable to
the MNorthern Insurance Company in pavment of insurance.
This note is now due and they are requesting pavment of
same. In view of this, we would greaily appreciate it if
you will kindly favor us with a check for this amount on
his account a2t your institution.

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR COMPANY,
Department ofEducation,

ABW-L

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS
TO THE COMPANY AND NOT TO INDIVIDUALS
REFERRING TO THE FOLLOWING NUMBER:






L/L;]Dl"/“b——u—cc"%rf’
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Oectober 6, 1917

Mr. Lyman Hedison,
58 :‘ - .'.;- _7_._.:. "
Hylend Park,
Detroit, HMiche.

Deary Lymnan:

Cenmplying with your regusst made to
¥Mrs. Denny, a pennant and banner,costing in
all 23.00, were mailed to you yesterday. I
enclose herewith & cheek for £Z.0C from your
sccount made payable to lrs. Denny. Plenss
gign this and return tc me with Seven cente in
stamps to pay for the postage on your packeges

W11l you plesse tell Leslie James that
we have no sweaters in atock at the present time
uiss Quigley, who has charge of the store, ordered
some several weeks ago, but they ere slow in
cominge.

With my best wishes to you and &1l the
other boys, whom I know, I am

Very truly yours,

Chief Clerk in Charge

D-ME
Ence
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:ﬂ.mary 1?' 1914,

1. Lyman Madisen

43 LaBalle Ave,,.
Highland Park, Detreit, Hich,

Dear Lynante

Replying te your letter of the 11th
inst relative to payins fer a,swoater which
you beuzht f{er a friend, Crom funds te your
eredlit here, I have te advise that your finds
here are net to be drawn out fer such purpeses
as you name. You drew frem your acceunt ail
but €4.95 while you were at the scheel during
the helidays. "hat you drew should have been
sufficient to pay for the gweater. I susgzest
that you pay fer tnis, Trem your allowance,
and not draw any more from your account here.

Very truly yeurs

Superintendent.
HRD
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Aungust 24, 1917,

The Honcrabhle
Cormisgioner of Indimn Affaire,
Waghington, D. C.
Sir:

The receipt is acknowledged of yomr letter
of August 10%h (Rd-Schools, 72807-17, C.B.M.), 4n
which you invite wy attention, in connection with
the cwalifications of Lyman Madison for 2 Certificate
of Competency, to the fact that my report gives his
age as 30 years while in the last quarterly report
from Carlisle he 15 listed as 25. In response you
are advised that an examinaticn of his original en-
rollment application shows him to have heen born at
Gayhead, Mass., on Maroh 16, 1886, This uskes Lyman
31 years old,

The voeational guidance record £illed out by
Lyman personally gives hia age as 26 rears.

I am informed that Lyman was not proud of the
foct that he was the oldest boy in the school and

was not at all adverse to giving the impression that



Be was the ssme age as the student rody.

¥hile the records are contradictory
I think you are quite sefe in plasing his
age at 31 years.

8incerely yours,

Surerin tondent.

J¥/8
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE
COMMIESSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

/
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 7

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

WASHINGTON

" ,'r -'l "? !
Mr, John Francis, Jr., AUS 10 1917

Supt, Carlisle School,

My dear Mr, Francis:

Your report of July 27, relative to
the qualifications of Lyman Madison for a certifi-
cate of competenqy gives his age as 30, while

he is listed in the last quarterly report from

Carlisle as 25,

Please advise which is correct,

Very truly yours,

8-9=-ENR Assistant Commissioner,



Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Day Massage Day Message
Day Letter Blue Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL Night Letter NL
If none of these three symbols If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of appears after the check (number of
words) this isa day message. Other- words)this isaday message. Other-
wise its character is indicated by the wise its character is indicated by the
symbol appearing after the check. | NEWCOMSB CARLTON, PRESIDENT GEORGE W. E, ATKINES FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT symbol appearing after the check.

Z LoV West High St.
R&.Uti“ED AT f';&\fliﬁle: Pa” i == By :
46 5 7 \G
DETROIT MICH 1230PM FEB 21 1918

SUPT FRANCIS
IND |AN SCHOOL CARLISLE PA

Av | SUSJECT TO DRAFT ANSWER IMMED IATELY
oo LYMAN MAD I SON

........ :«_::-:"—-‘-_"-_'-..w-a-b_____:_ =
| 1 23PN1'




4 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERCIR

q{‘% UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
| Py t

_! ) CARLISLE, PA.
Confirmation of Telegram

Mail to

Carlisle,Pa, F8b, 21, 1918.

ILyman Madil S(“M
&3 LaBelle Ave.,Detroit, Michigan

Yeu registered ycurself as within draft aze. You are therefore
legally and merally subject te draft.

3lgned, Francis

Western Unien Cellect.

Government rate.

PAID—COLLECT

Superintendent.
e I R e e

All messages phoned to city telegraph offices, unless otherwise noted.
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April 8, 1918..

Mire Ae Bs Wintey
95 Lagallﬂ Aveay
Highland Park,detreit, Michigan.

Deay Sirit-

I encicse herewlth a letter te me from
Lyman ¥adisen requesting $25.00 {rem his savings
here, Inasmuch as he has been allowed to draw Lhe

il ameunt ef his iast pay, I de net think it ad-
visablie to @omply with his request withust youx
approvale. Flecase let me hear trom yol.

Very truly yours

Suparintewient,

NRD~Inc.
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% SIDENT

5_— - ViCE PR=s_ & SECRETARY

’ AMITH VICE PRES. & TREAS

h Detroit, Mich.
¥r John Franecis Jr April 11, 1918
U S Indian School
Carliele
Pa

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS. FIRES. OR ANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF ADULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Dear Sir: Re

Lymen Madison ____

Acknowledging your letter of the 8th, we are returning
Madison's letter to you and have interviewed him reference to the
$25.00 advance he requests, The writer allowed him to draw his
last pay in full, as he desired this money to assist Fred Walker
in the purchasing of his commencement clothes at your Institution,
He claims that he sent Fred Walker #35,00 on hie last pay day,
Would recommend that you verify this and if his assertion is
correct that you allow him the $25,00 requested,

Yours very truly,

FORD MOTOR CCMPANY
" Dept. of Education

By- CZ44L:E;Z:uCZZ~/

ABW/GV



HENRY FORD, PRESIDENT
EDSEL B. FORD, VICE PRES. & SECRETARY
F.L. KLINGENSMITH VICE PRES. & TREAS

John Francis Jr, Supt. May 13th 1918
U 5 Indian School

Carlisle

Pa

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS, FIRES, ORANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJEGCT TO APPROVAL BY THE SIGNATURE OF ADULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERIGAL ERRORS SUBJECT TO CORRECTION

Dear Sirs

' VWish to acknowledge receipt of your checks for
8158,27 and $25,00 which have been turned over to Ljman Madison
which closes his account at your Institution, His present
address is Brennan Hotel, LaBelle Ave, Highland Park and he
has been transferred on the Tool Apprentice Course,

Reference to the $10,00 he owed C, H. Quigley,
he states that he remitted this May 1lst, If this not correct
kindly advise us and we will teke the matter up,

Yours very truly,

FORDMOTOR COMPANY
Dept. of Education

By-

ARY/GV
T



Kay 2, 1918.
+OIRL & ¥sM
Lyaan Madisen B e b e
30 Pasadena A¥s.,. o DR LOSE Sl
Highland 2ark, Datroit, mg A

_Dea: i~ Upon, reesipt’ 1’@ "}S;aase*bwnime
a’ g&na e d&r;wmaﬁ o~ Q'bla’tb b : : %1 'y To &; <00y
this baing the ammt you owe ab th F‘aa%’f

sweatoer bhought i1ash Christmas. .rnla bill, as I have tﬁm
yeu befere, is te be paid from yeur funds in your hands and
not from your savings in bank here.

Very uruly yours

NRD Superintendent.
3ent through Hr. A. 3. ¥inter.



Lyman Madison went te work at the Ferd
Factery May 30,1918. ZEarning $5 a day
and making a geed recerd.
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5—1100 ADDRESS ONLY THE

. : IN REPLY TO THE FOLLOWING: COMMISSIONER OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

72207=-17.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS é -
WASHINGTON Pl ~
A\
Mr. John Francis, MAY =2 (318

Supt. Carlisle School.
My dear Mr. Francis:

As indicated in the inclosed copy of my
letter of this date to Mr. Lymen Madison, I shall be
pleased to receive from you one year hence any Iinform-
ation you have, or can conveniently obtain, as to the
progress of this graduate in the way of self-support
and successful occupation.

I think we should extend our personal
encouragement, whenever practicable, to these students
who have been worthily ambitious, and have completed a

full course of training.

Sincerely, y24rs, A

Commissioner.



¥r, Lyman Madlson, MAY ~o i9/g
(Through Supt. Cariisle Sehools) '
¥y dear I, ladison:
After consideri mtim furnighed me

regarding work ag a st at Carlisle, and your
m teristics, I feel that 0.1'3 >

msm ta the enclosed certificate of educatio

i

You showed good } nt in u!.g
at an mnen& school untll wovna% gmmum.
hmagaoatmﬁemashmld ab
expenses, and thus M@nn
R : to in bug&m for
With your good Englis W ) »
ted manner and courage Lo face dlfficultles,
reason why you cannct win success and be
leader among the poople of your race,

ghall expesct you to do well, and would
me a year from now, and tell me some-

L I
it
-

i
4
il
i’ﬂ

i
883

E?.
A
3

of work and plans for the future. I shall
also ask Superintendent of the Carlisle School to
advige me later about your ocscupation and prospecias
Sincerely yours,
(Signed) Cate Sells
em“im; |
3<CRP-13. LR IR O S ot

(Copy to Carlisle.)
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)
FROM

OFFICE OF INDIAN AFFAIRS,

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR.
e AL :
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May 6, 1918,
Mr. As 3s Winter

Fduecatien Dept. Ford Moter Co.
Detreit, Miehigan,

Dear Siri-

I enclese herewith a ¢

heok Tor §158.27 pavabie
to Lyman Nadison, which cleges

hlg aceount here.
Very truly yours

Superintendent..



HENRY FORD. PRESIDENT
EDSEL B. FORD. VICE PRES & SECRETARY
F.L. KLINGENSMITH VICE PRES & TREAS

Detroit, Mich.
John Franecis Jr, Supt, May 2nd 1913
U S Indian School
Carlisle
Pa

ALL STATEMENTS OR AGREEMENTS CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER ARE CONTINGENT ON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS. FIRES, ORANY OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL AND ALL
CONTRACTS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL 8Y THE SIGNATURE OF A DULY AUTHORIZED EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THIS COMPANY. CLERICAL ERRORS SUBJECT 7O CORRECTION

-3

Dear Sir: Res Lyman Madison 72/

Wish to acknowledge receipt of your check No, 2931,
amount $25,00 to cover expenses, but as this employe has completed
his Student's Course today, it will be in order if you will kindly
favor us with the amount to his credit at your Institution,

Yours very truly,

. TORD MOTOR COLPANY
/ Dept, of Education
T . ______f;l_———--—"'"_-__'
: By- %«Sw






July 25, 1918

: /
¥r.|Lyman Madison
"Hotel Brennsn,
Highland Psrk,
Detroit, Miche
Dear Lymsn:
vhat the newspapers contain relaiive te the
elogsing of the Carlisle Incian Sechool ir corrsat.
The school will Be closed September lat. and turned
over to the Yar Tepartment. The pupils who are
here now snd under the outing will be transferred
40 other schools. Your friend Fred Walker canm do
whet he pleases as his term of emroliment here has
expired.
Very truly yours,

D-E i Trave. Aud. ir Charge



- T OO T M
_q,\.JZ»«l = x.1q19.
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Septemher 2, 1919,

Hre Iyvman Madlson
Hotel Breman, Hignland Park
PDetreit, Michlgan,

Dear Sirie

Please send me $.28 in stamps and #

will Terward yeour papers, reglstered mail, Tirst
¢lass.

Very truly ycurs

Trave. Aud. in Charge.
HRD-XHX.
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Yust Office Bepartment |

/OFFICIAL BUSINESS ©
REGISTERED ART!CLE

No. / / 0 Lﬁ
Qaméﬂﬁm PARCEL

Retum to /\ m

(NAME m= e it
- Ppst'Oﬁee.ét : g'JAE{/] S’;:E Ih
| og—ems R s Sl

RETURN RECEIPT. Lo
A (i RN T A y Higiet'y "L’r__

Received from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Aricle, the arzgmaf numGer
of which appears on the face of this Card s

J {Slg-nature or Rame of addressee, )

(Signatiire of adAressee’s agent.)

v s :
Date of delivery, 5"\4 J q 191 6-—

l T
Form 3811 . [




5259
CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

_______________ May 24, 1917 L 191

This certifies that _____________________Lyman Madison o

‘(Name of student.)

has made the following record in S Carlisle Indian School . AN .

{Name of school.)

SUBIECIS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
5 T SR 4th Voce ..
_General Exercises . bl S

Mead Cops k' Y
e DIRRE e PLCORBUR oo AR e WS P e T 87 .
Rural Boowowdew . .0 L2
_Insects and Insecticides ..~ . ey
R ) e R e L T e

e T o L . e N i v S Bl Mot i T

eporbment—ort oo oo Ao B eneon s

DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH 0oF TIME IN EACH. RATING.

and is or is not eligible to pursue workinthe . .
“(Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational.




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

May 24, 1917 . , 191

This certifiesthat ... _Lhyman Madisom e e AL

has made the following record in

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL,

_Rural ®conomies

_Ingects and Insecticides
Fainting

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian Scheol

____________________________ (Name of school.}

GRADE,

4th Yoco.

DETAILS SERVED.

and is or is not eligible to pursue work inthe .

“(Caneel one.)

____________ grade or year vocational.

Superintendent.

RATING.

__ grade, academic; and

Principal.
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